.5278 Vol.<u>1195</u> Page 2323 KLAMATH COUNTY TITLE COMPANY 08-29-95A10:30 RCVD

K-48254

STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

	(Individual or Corporation) DIAMOND WOOD PRODUCTS, INC.					
 conveys and warrants to	BEST WESTERN PONDEROSA		gon Corporation , Gran			
the following described rea	al property in the County of <u>K</u>	LAMATH	, Gram, Gram			
SEE LEGAL DESCR AS THOUGH SET F	IPTION MARKED EXHIBIT "A" ORTH HEREIN.	ATTACHED HERETO ANI	> MADE A PART HEREOF			
This property is free of lien SUBJECT TO RESE	s and encumbrances, EXCEPT: RVATIONS AND RESTRICTIONS	OF RECORD. RIGHTS (OF WAY AND FASEMENTS			
OF RECORD AND T AND/OR DRAINAGE	HOSE APPARENT UPON THE LA	ND, CONTRACTS AND/OF	LIENS FOR IRRIGATION			
The true consideration for t	this conveyance is \$100,000.0	0 (Horo comula a	ith the requirements of ORS 93.03(
TILE TO THE PROPERTY		OPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY UITS AGAINST FARMING OR	PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO UED			
DIAMOND WOOD_PR	OPHICTS INC		_			
	abours, inc.					
By:	to min	>				
STATE OF OREGON, Coun The foregoing instrum this <u>31st</u> day of by <u>Concest</u> E. H	ity of <u>Lane</u>)ss. ent was acknowledged before me <u>July</u> 19, 95 ahricho, Misident	STATE OF OREGON, Cou The foregoing instru	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT anty of) ment was acknowledged before r f 19 a			
		of				
and m.	Dent	a corporation, on behalf of	the corporation.			
Notary Public for Ore	5/97 AL SEAL	Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires:				
After recording returned: EST WESTERN PONDERO .0. BOX 218 ISTERS, OREGON 977	59	THIS SPACE RESERVE	D FOR RECORDER'S USE			
NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP Until a change is requested all tax statements sh BEST WESTERN PONDEROS	uall be sent to the following address:					
P.O. BOX 218 SISTERS, OREGON 97	759					

1

V

23234

EXHIBIT "A" DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

The following described real property situate in Klamath County, Oregon.

NEINWI, NWINEI, SINEI and SEI of Section 16, Township 26 South, Range 10 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon.

The East one-half of the following described real property: Beginning at the South one-quarter of Section 16, Township 26 South, Range 10 East of the Willamette Meridian, being a 1" iron pipe with brass cap; thence from said point of beginning North 0°14'50" East 2655.04 feet to a 1" iron pipe; thence North 0°14'50" East 1336.53 feet to a 1" iron pipe; thence North 89°41'10" West 1334.15 feet to a 1" iron pipe; thence South 0°22'50" West 1334.48 feet to a 1" iron pipe; thence South 0°07'20" West 2659.82 feet to a 1" iron pipe; thence South 89°48'10" East 1331.57 feet to the point of beinning.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH : ss.

Filed for record at request of		F	Klamath County Title				29th Nol M95		
of	Aug	A.D., 19	<u>95</u> a	<u>10:30</u> Deeds	o'clock	_M., and duly recorded in age23233	voi	,	
					e la	Bernetha O Letsch, C	ownty Clerk		
FEE	\$35.00		t de la p		Synthe		0		